

Project: Source Water Improvements: Collector Well No. 25
Location: Collector Well No. 25

A/E Firm: HDR Engineering, INC	Bid Estimate: \$ 3,600,000.00	Reynolds Construction, LLC 6225 N County Rd	Layne Christensen Bidder: Company
Address: 101 S. Phillips Ave, Suite 401	Budget: \$ 7,688,485.00	Address: 75 East	Address: 6360 Huntley Rd Columbus, OH
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/06/23	City/State/Zip: Orleans, IN 47452	City/State/Zip: 43229
Phone No.: 605-977-7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 877-770-0127	Phone No.: 614-888-6263
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
2	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	8.0	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
3	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	9.0	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00
4	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$680,000.00
5	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	350.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$2.00	\$700.00
6	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	94.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 658.00	\$8.00	\$752.00
7	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	94.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$8.00	\$752.00
8	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
9	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	350.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
10	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	11.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$25.00	\$275.00
11	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	70.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$2.00	\$140.00
12	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00
13	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1.0	\$ 657.00	\$ 657.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
14	SPECIAL	Caisson Design & Construction	VFT	82.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,148,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,230,000.00
15	SPECIAL	Port Installation	EA	6.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$105,000.00
16	SPECIAL	Step Testing	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	SPECIAL	Constant Rate Testing	LS	1.0	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
18	SPECIAL	Disinfection	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	SPECIAL	Concrete	LS	1.0	\$	\$ -	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
20	SPECIAL	Thermal And Moisture Protection	LS	1.0	\$	\$ -	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	SPECIAL	Valves And Operators	LS	1.0	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$44,400.00	\$44,400.00
22	SPECIAL	Install Projection Pipe	LF	700.0	\$ 210.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$500.00	\$350,000.00
23	SPECIAL	Furnish & Install Laterals	LF	700.0	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,176,000.00	\$620.00	\$434,000.00
24	SPECIAL	Remove Projection Pipe	LF	700.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$375.00	\$262,500.00
25	SPECIAL	Develop Laterals	LF	700.0	\$ 130.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$205.00	\$143,500.00
26	SPECIAL	Install Projection Pipe (additional due to field conditions)	LF	200.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00
27	SPECIAL	Furnish & Install Laterals (additional due to field conditions)	LF	200.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$620.00	\$124,000.00
28	SPECIAL	Remove Projection Pipe (additional due to field conditions)	LF	200.0	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$375.00	\$75,000.00
29	SPECIAL	Develop Laterals (additional due to field conditions)	LF	200.0	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$205.00	\$41,000.00
30	SPECIAL	Add Caisson Height (additional due to field conditions)	VFT	1.0	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 3,907,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 4,496,079.00